CYPRESS HOME OWNERS ASSOCIATION (CHOA)
JANUARY 2016 WWW.CYPRESSHOA.ORG

Accell Property Management, Inc.
Dianna Campellone, Property Manager, 949-581-4988, ext. 202, dianna@accellpm.com
24-hour Emergency Service, 949-361-3290

Board Meetings

Clubhouse #2

Thursday, Jan. 28, 7:15pm

Thursday, Feb. 11, 7:15pm

Homeowner Open Forum follows the Board meeting. Agenda are posted four (4) days in advance at
both clubhouses and on the CHOA website.

Clubhouse Reservations

Maria Delvaux clubhouse@cypresshoa.org

714-914-7844 between 6-10pm. Clubhouse rentals are $20, plus $100 deposit.
Clubhouse rental forms can be downloaded from CHOA'’s website: www.cypresshoa.org
No pool parties, alcohol, BBQ’s, or bounce houses.

Board of Directors
John Russell, President john@cypresshoa.org
Tamara Honegan, Vice-President tamara@cypresshoa.org
Maria Delvaux, Secretary maria@cypresshoa.org
Judith Fischer, Treasurer judith@cypresshoa.org

Termite Fumigation
Watch for a special mailing with more details. The Board will discuss this further at the January 28
meeting.

Annual Meeting, February 11, 2016
The annual meeting and election of the Board of Directors is Thursday, Feb. 11, 2016, 7:15pm,
Clubhouse #2. Homeowners should have received their ballots. To hold the election, a total of 126
ballots must be returned. Please carefully read and follow the instructions on filling out the ballot, and
return the ballot promptly. Thank you.

Special Assessment for Trash

Got your attention? This may be necessary if homeowners continue to ignore the trash guidelines
about what should be placed in the recyclable bins and what goes in regular trash. PLEASE break
down cardboard boxes BEFORE placing in recyclable bins. Otherwise there is no room for
anything else, and extra pickups are necessary, resulting in extra costs for CHOA. For recent trash
guidelines, go to:
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